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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 75 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.369-49.900-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.382-50.000-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.407-49.900-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.68-48.300-≤50-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.654-48.600-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.673-48.400-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.701-48.600-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou
ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.55-49.900-≤50-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-133@0-Ant1-47.397-50.000-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.4-50.400-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.377-49.900-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.441-56.800-≤50-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.664-48.200-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.56-47.900-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.639-48.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.69-48.600-≤50-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.497-48.800-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-133@0-Ant1-47.382-50.000-≤50-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.368-50.000-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.342-49.900-≤50-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-50-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.352-51.300-≤50-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.762-60.480-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.865-60.360-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.700-59.76-≤60-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 81 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.745-60.360-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.746-60.480-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.863-60.360-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.78-60.240-≤60-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 82 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.817-60.480-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.716-62.280-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.727-60.000-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.75-60.120-≤60-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.821-60.120-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.713-60.720-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.71-60.480-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.765-60.120-≤60-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.727-60.120-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.698-60.120-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.69-67.320-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.717-60.120-≤60-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.921-59.64-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.824-60.240-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.653-60.360-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.68-60.360-≤60-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-162@0-Ant1-57.751-60.120-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.708-60.240-≤60-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.696-60.480-≤60-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-60-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.696-60.240-≤60-PASS 
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 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-180@0-Ant1-64.23-67.620-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.335-67.480-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.185-66.08-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.243-67.340-≤70-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 88 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.3-67.760-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.535-70.700-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.51-70.420-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.531-70.560-≤70-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.434-70.280-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.141-67.200-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.208-67.200-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.15-67.340-≤70-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.182-67.480-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou
ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.256-67.480-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.449-70.560-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.392-70.420-≤70-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.44-70.420-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.331-70.560-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.135-67.760-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.275-67.200-≤70-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.114-67.620-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.18-67.340-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.24-67.760-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-189@0-Ant1-67.382-70.420-≤70-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.377-70.420-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.365-70.420-≤70-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-70-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.291-70.000-≤70-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.189-80.640-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 94 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.097-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.162-80.960-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.97-82.080-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.111-80.800-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.411-80.800-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.427-80.960-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.414-81.120-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.33-81.280-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.077-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.012-80.480-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.99-80.800-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.9-81.600-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 97 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.12-80.640-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.334-81.280-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.354-81.120-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.332-81.280-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 98 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.289-80.960-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.081-80.800-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.958-80.320-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.96-80.960-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.856-81.440-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.085-80.640-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-217@0-Ant1-77.302-81.280-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.309-80.960-≤80-PASS 
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SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.216-80.960-≤80-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-80-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.295-81.440-≤80-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_
Full-240@0-Ant1-85.588-89.460-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out
er_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.611-89.640-≤90-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer
_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.441-89.640-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.473-89.280-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.601-89.640-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.233-91.260-≤90-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.387-91.440-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.393-90.900-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.142-91.080-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.536-89.640-≤90-PASS 
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 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.343-89.10-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.562-89.640-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.512-89.640-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou
ter_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.603-89.640-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.215-91.440-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.403-91.260-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.356-91.080-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.16-91.080-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer
_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.528-89.640-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou
ter_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.586-89.640-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.463-89.640-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.428-89.640-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out
er_Full-240@0-Ant1-85.51-89.460-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-245@0-Ant1-87.174-90.720-≤90-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.348-91.440-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer
_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.372-91.080-≤90-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-90-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute
r_Full-245@0-Ant1-87.068-99.720-≤90-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Oute
r_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.204-100.600-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.084-100.400-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.33-100.400-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.14-100.000-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-5-DFT-256QAM-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.278-100.200-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_
Full-273@0-Ant1-97.252-101.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.246-101.200-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-8-CP-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.243-101.800-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-L-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.226-101.000-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Oute
r_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.247-100.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.07-100.000-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.346-100.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Ou
ter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.105-100.200-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-5-DFT-256QAM-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.317-105.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer
_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.288-101.000-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.189-101.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-8-CP-64QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.219-101.400-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.231-117.400-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Oute
r_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.24-100.200-≤100-PASS 



 

 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2305000177RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 112 of 160 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.083-100.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.333-100.400-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Out
er_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.076-100.000-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-5-DFT-256QAM-O
uter_Full-270@0-Ant1-96.243-103.600-≤100-PASS 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer
_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.195-101.200-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-7-CP-16QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.245-101.200-≤100-PASS 

  

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-8-CP-64QAM-Oute
r_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.238-101.000-≤100-PASS 

1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-100-H-9-CP-256QAM-Out
er_Full-273@0-Ant1-97.227-101.400-≤100-PASS 
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Band Edge for SA 

Test Graphs 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-24@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-24@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Right-1@23-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-

Outer_Full-24@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Right-1@23-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-10-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-24@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-36@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Left-1@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-38@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
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1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge

_1RB_Right-1@37-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-

Outer_Full-36@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 

  
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1R

B_Right-1@37-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 
1-N78-3450-3550-PC3-30-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer

_Full-38@0-Ant1-1--PASS-see graph 




